QUSR8
L %
3 CUR0T%)

vz - THIS AMENDMENT TO FIRST CONTRACT ASSIGNMENT ("Amendment”) is
made as of October 24 , 1995, by and between TERRY ROBINSON (the “Assignor") and ®
CITICORP LEASING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee”). g |

Recitals:

A.  Assignor, Elizabeth Robinson (Assignor and Elizabeth Robinson being =
collectively referred to herein as "Robinsons”), and Assignee are parties to a Loan % ‘
Agreement dated June 29, 1994 (the "Loan Agreement”) pursuant to which Assignee agreed
to make a lc of up to g

Sg ,450,000 ) I}qmu l’lﬂtﬂﬂ]’im llateral Assignment

of Land Cor and Financing

Statement d: Nﬁmﬂc\lﬁﬁﬂ ﬁinm 1 in the office of

the Recorde T’ﬁ -[23 @Axl encumbering the

“Property” astheréin n pro ’\ )ry notes referred
e ﬁa%fx hPH

to in the First Contract unsmon, mcing. or
refinancing of certain land and 1morovements more partmularlv dcscntn in said assignment.
Terms appearing herein as defin 1s'and not expressly defin 1in this Amendment shall

have the respective meanings ngen hem in the First Contract As: nment,

‘B. | Robmsons have req .ted a Assxg € ha \greed, that ssignee loan to
Robinsons the further surn of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000.00) as an increase °
in the loan facility esiablished undes the Loan,Agieement (the "Additional Funding"), to i
purchase certain additional property (being:¥eferred to herein as the "Additional Premises”)
more particuilarly described in that cetlam-Ameidment to Mortgage, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Leases and Rents, ang Financing Statement of even date herewith (the
"Indiana Fii gaze Amendmefit!) which araerids the Robinson Mortgage recorded
in Lake Co iana (the "Indrena First Moftgage"), and in ¢ n therewith o
Robinsons a and delivering/i6/A33ignee conct Ter , Amendmepb (i) a é

NL90SE

certain  First > Loam Agreement of even date ling the proﬁsx
of the Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement Amendment”), (i) a certain Promissory N
in the maximum aggregate principal amount of EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($800,000.00) (the "Additional Note"), in and by which Additional Note
Assignor promises to pay the said principal sum, or so much thereof as has been advan
and interest at the rate and in installments as provided in the Additional Note, with a fi
payment of the outstanding principal balance and accrued and unpaid interest being due orpbr -
before the first day of December, 2001, all of said principal and interest being payable at=  n
such place as the holder or holders of the Additional Note (the "Holders") may from time To

time, in writing appoint, (iii) a certain Amendment to Mortgage, Security Agreement,

Assignment of Rents and Leases, and Financing Statement of even date herewith (the

"Illinois First Mortgage Amendment") which amends the Robinson First Mortgage recorded

in Cook County, Illinois, to secure payment of the Additional Funding (the "Illinois First \L_
Mortgage"), and (iv) the Indiana First Mortgage Amendment") to encumber the Additional 76
Premises and secure payment of the Additional Funding.

H HOd 031;;1

FIRES o Yo U W)

_au003




A

C.  As further assurance of payment of the Additional Funding, TRF has
acknowledged that its Guaranty covers repayment of the Additional Funding, and TRF has
executed that certain Amendment to Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases
and Rents, and Financing Statement of even date herewith (the "TRF Second Mortgage
Amendment"”), which encumbers the TRF Properties, pursuant to which the TRF Second
Mortgage is being amended to secure the additional guaranty obligations being undertaken by
TRF with respect to the Additional Funding,

D.  Itis intended that all of the Indiana Properties and Illinois Properties (together
with the Property encumbered by the First Contract Assignment) shall secure the Additional
Funding and the collective obligations of Assignor under the Additional Note and the Loan

Agreement Amendment, and that the Additional Premises shall secure the Loan and the
couecﬁve Obligaﬁnnc nf Accianne and TDE undar tha Natae tha T aan Anm--A—l" the Ilinois

Fifst MOﬁgagC 8t IEGR Wy Biv 2300 LANIE AS RF
Guaranty, and RApe: ATEIBERE 1 of the

orid } & Vi iftiited by

indebtedness ar pristl e-RPrgpert fitional
Premises. Ne 60T‘ wa fl&tf! .

E. s .&Tx%:lgﬁ‘e?%wg i heresy RiRGeRaKEs o Gbligation) to make
other loans and/or advance bther FrfdsGo ASSERSR which Haf'6& evidenced by one or more
additional notes or other evidence of indebtedness (herein collectively called "} uture
Advances"), and it is int I'that any | suct btednes ignor to Assignee
shall be secured by the Hirst Contract Assignment without further action of the parties;
provided, that the {total, ap¢regate amount of all indebtedness secured by the First Contract
Assignment shall in no event exceed 250 % of the amount of the Noiesi(as described in the
Indiana First Mortgage) and the Additional Note. Such Future Advances may also be
secured by one or more cage(s) or other lien(s ssignment(s) of property in addition
to the Properties and Additional Premises referred to herein (such further property or
properties being collectively called "FuturesPropérties").

~ NOw,’ B, in"consideratign o e Additiona! Fur ed by the
Addiﬁona] NOU } ¢ anmmante ~Af thn mamisan hae ) I

Agreement Amendiment, and other E000 aind valuavic COnsiaciatioi, uic iceipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby amend the
First Contract Assignment as follows:

1. Additional Obligations Secured. Assignor hereby agrees that, in addition to
the other covenants and obligations secured by the First Contract Assignment, the First
Contract Assignment and the real and personal property encumbered thereby shall secure (i)
the timely payment of both principal and interest in accordance with the terms and provisions
of the Additional Note and in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this
Amendment and the Loan Agreement Amendment, and (ii) the performance of the covenants

SONCHI03\SAL\1895303\0003\2063090.2 -2- October 20, 1995




.

and agreements to be performed by Assignor contained herein and in each of the Indiana
First Mortgage Amendment, the Illinois First Mortgage Amendment, the Loan Agreement
Amendment, and the TRF Second Mortgage Amendment.

2. Application of Assignment Covenants. From and after the date of this
Amendment, in the First Contract Assignment, (a) all references to the "Indiana Properties”
shall be deemed to mean and include the Additional Premises, (b) all references to the
"Notes" shall be deemed to include the Additional Note, (c) all references to
*$5,450,000.00" as the aggregate indebtedness secured thereby shall be deemed to mean and
refer to the sum of "$6,250,000.00" (being the aggregate maximum principal amount of the
Notes and Additional Note), (d) all references to the "Loan Agreement” shall be deemed to
mean and refer to the Loan Agreement as amended by the Loan Agreement Amendment,

() all reference to the "lllinois Fxrst Mortgage" shall be deemed to mean and refer to the
Illinois First N (f) all

references to | Wﬁ o the Indiana
~ First Mortgag e In iana First Mortgage me all references

to the "TRF § afld Fefd: 1o ¢ Second
Mortgage as a the TRF Second Mortgage Amendment, (h; nces to the
*Loan® shall 1 B qennen sithe ¥ir emm&s&ﬁ gether with the

Additional Fuy .,5, and (Ohait fefeicncés tontiet $E&ke Dogwhents” shall 1o the Loan
Documents as defined in the First Contract Assignment, as such documents are amended in
connection with the trans: “‘ons fgescribed herein

3 glgm I&D_EQLE\ m_Ag_w_ ces. all times, regardless of whether any
proceeds of the Loan have been fully disbursed or shall ave been repaid in whole or in part

from time to time, the First Contract Assignment secures (in addition to the amounts secured
hereby) any and all Euture Advances, including all" commissions, service charges, damages,
costs, expenses, and advances due to or incurred by Assignee in connection with any such
Future Advances; provided, however, thatidiiho'@vent shall the total amount secured by the
First Contract Assiznment exceed two htndied fifiygercent (250%) of the aggregate face
amount of the Notes (as redefined abgvell If any s Future Advances are also secured by

Future Proper =0, to the extent$0iagreed-by the€parties hereto (vt »y amendment

- ~to the Loan A ur by other, separate; agreeimest, and th‘ nendmentto
the First Cont ient or other dagument ofrecord), (i eftiesand
Additional Pre “with the Futura Pranarties chal ire all of the

Obligations refCitea (O neicii and tic Oouligations 01 ASSIEROT willl FCspeCl W such Future
Advances, without allocation of the indebtedness among such properties, (ii) all of the cross-
default and cross-collateralization provisions in the First Contract Assignment shall be
applicable to the obligations of Assignor with respect to such Future Advances and Future
Properues

SONCHIO3\SAL\I8953031000312063090.2 -3- October 20, 1995




4,

5.

6.
each of which
taken together

7.

HEREBY WA
PROCEEDING
OR ANY OTI
THE LENDIN
'AND AGREE
BEFORE A C

8.
various amend
construed to d
evidenced by t
Documents or
First Contract

concurrently }
between Assig

raive, release, impair, gt gifect théligns or security inter

. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between
the provisions of the First Contract Assngnmem and the provisions of this Amendment, the
provisions of this Amendment shall govern, This Amendment and the First Contract
'Asslgnment are intended to be interpreted in a manner which renders their respecuvc terms
and provisions consistent with one another; however, in the event of an inconsistency
between this Amendment and the First Contract Assignment which cannot reasonably be
reconciled, this Amendment is intended to control. The provisions of the Loan Documents
~are in full force and effect except as amended as described herein, and the Loan Documents
as so amended are ratified and confirmed hereby by Assignor.

. This Amendment shall be binding upon, and shall
/inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Hi \
) k&
Bvemnémqs .
stitute'but one 6eeme

NOT OFFICIAL!

0 ENF GHTASNDER THiS
R LOAN DOCUMENTS RELATING THERETO OR ARI
RELATIONSHI IS THE SUBIEC 'HIS A
HAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL E
JRT AND'NOT BEFORE A JURY, '

ntirvation of Liens. Nothing contained in this Amendment
3nts ar cr documents being. ¢ ed concurrently herey
urb, discharge, cancel, impair or extinguish the indebtednes
Notes and secured by the First Contract Assignment or ot!

ent or other Lazn Documents e the validity or
This Amendmentiang the other documeris
with the Laag Lincuments, consii

<

,,mgx: glézgﬁ g%# %s&mon; BY gs EX K\ 8
ORCEIGRBEERNDAN HRy

¢ counterparts,

" which, when

N HEREOF,
' OR

AMENDMENT

NG FROM
ENDMENT
TRIED

r any of the

h shall be

ind obligations
Loan

s created by the

thereof.

ted

. agreement” ~

r of the

foregoing documents, and all prior writings and discussions and all contemporaneous
discussions are hereby merged into and superseded by the provisions of the foregoing

documents.

10.  Governing Law. This Amendment shall be construed, interpreted, and
governed by the laws of the State of Illinois, except to the extent that Indiana law shall
require that the laws and procedures governing the manner of foreclosure of the First
Contract Assignment and the exercise of remedies under such assignment be governed by
Indiana law, in which event Indiana law shall apply thereto.

SONCHIO3\SAL\I89530310003\2063090.2 -4-

October 20, 1995







11. Recourse Provisions. The provisions of Section 34 of the First Contract
Assignment limiting Assignee’s recourse are applicable to this Amendment, and the same are
hereby incorporated herein by this reference.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be
signed and delivered as of the date first above written,

Terry Robinson

Documentis

NOT OEBICHERTy "o o

This Document is the property of
the Lake Caynty Rﬁ@)

(signature)

“ .\,.: G\\ 1€y X

(printed nan le)

Ry

SONCHIOMSA L\18953031000312063090.2 -5- October 20, 1995




STATE OF /NDIANA )
| ) SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE )

1, Auce E. (aeum , & Notary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Terry Robinson, being personally known to me to

be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before

~me this day in k mmmqg\ Iy nstrument as
| his free @d ve ac N@GEs@ImFsIs@cEAslﬁ, : |

vEr RS PPRHIRSINAE R S RO EIENPE: (s, 1995.
the Lake County Recorder!

(signature)

-
/17Am F lrpryin
ted name) Notary Public

.My Commission Sxpires: /-

o
“*:x*‘

SONCHI03\SAL\1895303\000312063090.2 "6‘ ngbcr 20, 1995




e

STATEOF CH )
| ) §8.
CCOUNTY OF Onw};'

| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
 aforesaid, do hereby certify that (\\a ek & ls sgman, a Vice President of Citicorp Leasing,
. Inc,, a Delaware corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
‘,t‘\amc is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice President, anmed before me
‘this dayv in pers: 21 3B thathe signed mnd detiy o :nt as his own

free and volunt: ANIOT aﬂEEJGIfoL& porat r the uses and
| ‘ ’I;1h1s Document is the property of )

the Lake County Recorder!
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 24 day of Q‘ sy, 1995,

purposes therein s

i : d “ i‘\ B
wwow | o s
L #08o21 ] 5 (signature)
&G"”COM...,.M [t

3E COUNTY g : T %
wﬁmhm?.tml gl 7«:@)\”" LJ@&M\

(nrinted name) Notary Public
"My Commissio

~This inStruinent was prepared by:
and shall be returned to:

Scott A, Lindquist

- SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL.
8000 Sears Tower |

Chicago, Illinois 60606

SONCHIO03\SA L\18953031000312063090.2 -7- October 20, 1995




15; $usun Downing Fromi Sandy Spangler ' 18-26-95 11t3am p, 6 of 8
4 L I ) ’
- : :
Exhibit A

. Sizzler Parcel:

(.. . Let 2, South Ridge Second Addition, Block 1, to the Town of Munster, as .
‘ : gshown in Plat Book 49, Page 90, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County.

Indiana,
| KF_‘CJParcals DOCument iS e
Percel 1: < INEHE i il Akl o Town of
oo . Munster, as wo ¢n Plat Book 49, Page 90, in the Recoyd: Office of
; 1 Lake County ind {Hais Document is the property of

Parcal 2: parcel l} Paé(%ascr asefo(ﬁows:' Commencing at the
~ Southeast cormer of Lot 16, Block 2. South Ridge Addition to Munster, as
" ghown in Plat Book Pag Lake ty, In and thence North
- 75 degrees, 56 minutes West a distance of 317.47 fecst to the West line of
. Bloek 1 of said svbdivision; thence North along the West line of eaid

subdivision a dist: of 99,95 fest to a point gt South of the

" Southwest corner of Let 1, South Ridoe Addition Block 1, to the Town of
.- Munster, Leka County, Indiana =8 shown‘in Plat Book 49, Page 920, in .the

Recorder's | Office of Lake County, Ind thence South 75 degrees, 56

minutes, Esst & distafice of 124,70 feetpto’a point of intersection with
" the East ling of Lot 1, South Ridgar Addition Block 1, to the Town of
 Munster, Lake County, Indiana ass YBhowitinoPlat Book 49, Page 90, extended

South, thence Northerly along saideEastline  extended Soutt a- distance

of:22.5 feet tg the Southeast E5¥nsr of Lotel, South Ridus Xddition Block

1, to the ' >{ Munster, Lake County, Iadinna as shown : t Book 49,

£ ' Paga = 90, scorder's 2 O0ffide —of / Lake Count a3  thence
e omes - Boutheaste: > South Vines’ of Loks 2-and 2, - e*Add1t1onﬁkGJﬁ’”

‘v, . Bleck 1, t Muns te¥ ¥/ LARa Caunty, Tndji vn - in Plat

" Book 49, [ % Recordars  Office of L: Indiana, a

distance o J which is

- also on the East line of Lot 16, Block 2, South Ridge Addition”

 to the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana as shown in Plat Book 20
Page 15, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana; thence South

~ along sald East 11ne 122 48 fest to the p01nt of beginning.




